
Chickasha Middle School Inv

3/28/2013

Chickasha, OK

Girls 100 Meter Dash 7th Grade

1 144 Pickens, Christa Ardmore Midd 13.81 1 10

2 213 miller, mariiah B Tomlinson 14.36 5 8

3 268 Morris, Ashlyn Chickasha Mi 14.47 2 6

4 269 Murry, Tamia Chickasha Mi 14.49 1 4

5 153 Williams, Tinia Ardmore Midd 14.50 2 2

6 1022 Tanifan, Sarah-lou Lawton Christian 14.51 5 1

7 928 Brenner, Averie Oakdale Midd 14.73 3

8 433 Due, Victoria Elgin High S 14.75 3

9 927 Davis, Crimson Oakdale Midd 15.01 1

10 566 Parkinson, Katelyn Heritage Hal 15.12 2

11 886 McFadden, Contessa Pioneer 15.17 2

12 976 Ward, Rosie Cashe 15.21 5

13 218 suttles, samya B Tomlinson 15.23 1

14 349 Taylor, Devon Duncan Middl 15.26 4

15 814 Jones, Caily Whittier Mid 15.26 1

16 756 Robinson, Mycah Western Oaks 15.27 6

17 883 Martin, Bailee Pioneer 15.36 4

18 214 newson, shaynika B Tomlinson 15.47 2

19 732 Bartoll, TaeOnna Western Oaks 15.62 3

20 1025 FortenBaugh, Baile Lawton Christian 15.69 4

21 138 Gardner, Tori-ann Ardmore Midd 15.73 4

22 564 Murray, Alex Heritage Hal 15.87 6

23 441 Jenkins, Christina Elgin High S 15.89 5

24 508 Queen, Jensen Harrah Middl 15.90 3

25 456 Vasquez, Angelica Elgin High S 16.14 4

26 940 Stell, Gracie Oakdale Midd 16.21 4

27 969 D'Arrigo, Julie Cashe 16.66 6

28 516 Smith, Mya Harrah Middl 16.73 1

29 560 Karchmer, Haley Heritage Hal 16.79 5

30 261 Filer, Jadyn Chickasha Mi 16.92 2

31 812 Jackson, Natasha Whittier Mid 17.09 3

32 911 Miranda, Angel B Tomlinson 17.36 3

33 271 Stubbs, De'ja Chickasha Mi 17.61 5

34 763 Williamson, Talihy Western Oaks 17.67 7

35 1023 Leake, Maliayla Lawton Christian 18.21 6



36 822 Pulido, Daniela Whittier Mid 18.99 7

37 200 McCurry, Rachel B Duncan Mid 20.19 7

Girls 200 Meter Dash 7th Grade

1 126 Ainsworth, J'Sades Ardmore Midd 28.30 1 10

2 142 Lopez, Kierra Ardmore Midd 29.54 2 8

3 753 McAlpin, Megan Western Oaks 30.23 1 6

4 488 Ankney, Erika Harrah Middl 30.97 1 4

5 557 Fikes, Sydney Heritage Hal 31.08 2 2

6 218 suttles, samya B Tomlinson 31.23 1 1

7 927 Davis, Crimson Oakdale Midd 31.40 1

8 928 Brenner, Averie Oakdale Midd 31.61 2

9 136 Garcia, Jessie Ardmore Midd 32.16 3

10 976 Ward, Rosie Cashe 32.16 2

11 814 Jones, Caily Whittier Mid 32.83 2

12 969 D'Arrigo, Julie Cashe 33.68 4

13 433 Due, Victoria Elgin High S 33.71 3

14 456 Vasquez, Angelica Elgin High S 33.86 2

15 329 Dickens, Rachel Duncan Middl 34.25 1

16 570 Thionnet, Grace Heritage Hal 34.84 3

17 932 Owens, Jiah Oakdale Midd 35.33 3

18 748 Hamilton, Jazmyne Western Oaks 35.62 5

19 499 Henderson, Megan Harrah Middl 36.52 5

20 502 Jones, Kaitlyn Harrah Middl 36.95 4

21 812 Jackson, Natasha Whittier Mid 37.34 3

22 731 Anderson, Ashley Western Oaks 37.42 5

23 437 Hetzler, MacKenzie Elgin High S 37.43 3

24 966 Azpeitia, Michelle Cashe 37.63 4

25 271 Stubbs, De'ja Chickasha Mi 39.67 4

26 911 Miranda, Angel B Tomlinson 39.97 4

27 822 Pulido, Daniela Whittier Mid 40.18 5

Girls 400 Meter Dash 7th Grade

1 1020 Nelson, Nia Lawton Christian 1:09.24 1 10

2 699 Riles, Madijah Tomlinson Mi 1:09.71 1 8

3 557 Fikes, Sydney Heritage Hal 1:10.76 2 6

4 759 Smith, Deniyah Western Oaks 1:12.04 1 4

5 493 Burns, Hannah Harrah Middl 1:12.50 2 2

6 143 Maytubby, Nakeia Ardmore Midd 1:12.83 1 1

7 814 Jones, Caily Whittier Mid 1:14.70 2



8 133 Dodson, Nova Ardmore Midd 1:15.45 2

9 973 Ricci, Kylie Cashe 1:16.10 2

10 270 Romero, Laticia Chickasha Mi 1:16.65 2

11 334 Hurley, Emma Duncan Middl 1:16.66 1

12 567 Rahmanzadeh, Laila Heritage Hal 1:18.57 3

13 887 Turner, Chancey Pioneer 1:18.89 3

14 507 Mullendore, Leann Harrah Middl 1:20.19 3

15 343 Reynolds, Savannah Duncan Middl 1:21.19 1

16 570 Thionnet, Grace Heritage Hal 1:21.76 3

17 940 Stell, Gracie Oakdale Midd 1:22.58 3

18 930 Young, Lainey Oakdale Midd 1:23.08 4

19 812 Jackson, Natasha Whittier Mid 1:25.44 3

20 888 Glass, Melody Pioneer 1:27.31 4

21 923 Trotter, Sydney Oakdale Midd 1:28.01 4

22 760 Truong, Dorothy Western Oaks 1:29.78 4

23 762 Williams, Hayley Western Oaks 1:33.29 4

24 200 McCurry, Rachel B Duncan Mid 1:49.30 4

Girls 800 Meter Run 7th Grade

1 808 Chapman, Keely Whittier Mid 2:52.97 1 10

2 713 Friedemann, Audrey Unattached 2:57.84 1 8

3 444 Melton, Hannah Elgin High S 3:01.19 1 6

4 501 Inglehart, Linzy Harrah Middl 3:02.66 1 4

5 440 Hughes, Laurel Elgin High S 3:04.52 2 2

6 929 Adams, Ashlynn Oakdale Midd 3:07.92 2 1

7 806 Avino, Sarah Whittier Mid 3:09.00 1

8 561 Keller, Chandler Heritage Hal 3:09.59 1

9 457 Webber, Violet Elgin High S 3:12.58 2

10 325 Conway, Madeline Duncan Middl 3:14.26 1

11 152 Wallace, Cara Ardmore Midd 3:14.56 2

12 206 dahi-norman, leigh B Tomlinson 3:15.75 2

13 567 Rahmanzadeh, Laila Heritage Hal 3:16.31 1

14 137 Garcia, Yurisia Ardmore Midd 3:17.22 2

15 966 Azpeitia, Michelle Cashe 3:24.14 2

16 924 Bond, Amelia Oakdale Midd 3:26.06 2

17 205 childs, tatian B Tomlinson 3:27.82 1

18 502 Jones, Kaitlyn Harrah Middl 3:28.18 2

19 499 Henderson, Megan Harrah Middl 3:29.71 2

20 322 Berkman, Constance Duncan Middl 3:31.06 1

21 217 rackley, emily B Tomlinson 3:32.31 1

22 892 Kellog, Haleigh Pioneer 3:37.62 2



23 923 Trotter, Sydney Oakdale Midd 3:37.74 2

24 323 Bethea, Jayden Duncan Middl 3:38.30 1

25 884 Sales, Carli Pioneer 4:00.29 3

26 1029 Certain, Shayla Lawton Christian 4:56.40 3

Girls 1600 Meter Run 7th Grade

1 811 Freidemann, Jordan Whittier Mid 6:33.03 10

2 501 Inglehart, Linzy Harrah Middl 6:39.79 8

3 209 fuete, bianca B Tomlinson 6:44.13 6

4 806 Avino, Sarah Whittier Mid 6:50.89 4

5 565 Niemann, Ashton Heritage Hal 6:54.84 2

6 561 Keller, Chandler Heritage Hal 7:02.61 1

7 220 venegas, mangela B Tomlinson 7:12.97

8 141 John, Nydia Ardmore Midd 7:30.76

9 444 Melton, Hannah Elgin High S 7:31.89

10 152 Wallace, Cara Ardmore Midd 7:32.68

11 322 Berkman, Constance Duncan Middl 7:38.73

12 924 Bond, Amelia Oakdale Midd 7:41.12

13 456 Vasquez, Angelica Elgin High S 7:57.99

14 931 Rojo, Ailen Oakdale Midd 7:59.81

Girls 3200 Meter Run 7th Grade

1 811 Freidemann, Jordan Whittier Mid 14:29.50 10

2 561 Keller, Chandler Heritage Hal 14:54.81 8

3 565 Niemann, Ashton Heritage Hal 15:46.45 6

4 216 picana, michelle B Tomlinson 15:52.89 4

5 453 Seiler, Emily Elgin High S 17:40.41 2

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 7th Grade

1 699 Riles, Madijah Tomlinson Mi 19.53 1 10

2 261 Filer, Jadyn Chickasha Mi 19.85 1 8

3 455 Stephens, Maggie Elgin High S 20.08 1 6

4 213 miller, mariiah B Tomlinson 20.30 4 4

5 329 Dickens, Rachel Duncan Middl 20.59 2 2

6 270 Romero, Laticia Chickasha Mi 20.87 2 1

7 436 Grove, Asia Elgin High S 21.09 2

8 349 Taylor, Devon Duncan Middl 21.15 3

9 919 Wilson, Kelsie Oakdale Midd 21.79 1

10 516 Smith, Mya Harrah Middl 21.94 1

11 561 Keller, Chandler Heritage Hal 22.15 4



12 570 Thionnet, Grace Heritage Hal 22.45 3

13 925 Turner, Hayden Oakdale Midd 22.68 2

14 502 Jones, Kaitlyn Harrah Middl 23.33 2

15 499 Henderson, Megan Harrah Middl 25.34 4

16 260 Fergason, Hayden Chickasha Mi 28.89 3

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 7th Grade

1 343 Reynolds, Savannah Duncan Middl 57.37 10

2 436 Grove, Asia Elgin High S 1:00.11 8

3 203 abrams, torey B Tomlinson 1:02.69 6

4 567 Rahmanzadeh, Laila Heritage Hal 1:05.01 4

5 919 Wilson, Kelsie Oakdale Midd 1:06.40 2

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 53.40 1 20

2 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 56.47 1 16

3 Lawton Christian School 'A' 58.93 2 12

4 Oakdale Middle School 'A' 59.28 2 8

5 Heritage Hall Middle School 'A' 59.35 2 4

6 Harrah Middle School 'A' 59.70 1 2

7 Cache Middle School 'A' 1:00.01 1

8 Duncan Middle School 'A' 1:00.09 1

9 Elgin High School 'A' 1:00.40 2

10 Cache Middle School 'B' 1:01.85 2

11 Western Oaks Middle School 'A' 1:03.43 1

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 1:54.48 1 20

2 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 2:03.30 1 16

3 Duncan Middle School 'A' 2:04.59 1 12

4 Oakdale Middle School 'A' 2:07.34 2 8

5 Heritage Hall Middle School 'A' 2:08.39 2 4

6 Western Oaks Middle School 'A' 2:08.91 1 2

7 Elgin High School 'A' 2:11.06 2

8 Harrah Middle School 'A' 2:11.60 2

9 Cache Middle School 'A' 2:12.76 2

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 4:52.44 1 20

2 Duncan Middle School 'A' 4:58.32 1 16



3 Western Oaks Middle School 'A' 5:07.30 2 12

4 Cache Middle School 'A' 5:09.78 2 8

5 Elgin High School 'A' 5:10.25 1 4

6 Harrah Middle School 'A' 5:15.43 1 2

7 Oakdale Middle School 'A' 5:31.74 2

8 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 5:46.72 1

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 11:59.88 20

2 Harrah Middle School 'A' 12:12.91 16

3 Elgin High School 'A' 12:36.84 12

4 Cache Middle School 'A' 13:06.45 8

5 Oakdale Middle School 'A' 13:27.45 4

6 Duncan Middle School 'A' 13:29.52 2

7 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 15:03.87

Girls High Jump 7th Grade

1 441 Jenkins, Christina Elgin High S 4-05.00 10

2 493 Burns, Hannah Harrah Middl J4-05.00 8

3 440 Hughes, Laurel Elgin High S 4-01.00 6

4 974 Turner, Ashley Cashe J4-01.00 4

5 134 Duff, Alexis Ardmore Midd 3-11.00 2

Girls Pole Vault 7th Grade

1 725 Smith, Logan Unattached 6-06.00 10

2 714 Jefferson, Franche Unattached 6-00.00 8

3 130 Benson, Kacy Ardmore Midd 3-06.00 6

Girls Long Jump 7th Grade

1 269 Murry, Tamia Chickasha Mi 13-08.00 10

2 699 Riles, Madijah Tomlinson Mi J13-08.00 8

3 1022 Tanifan, Sarah-lou Lawton Christian 13-07.00 6

4 976 Ward, Rosie Cashe 13-04.00 4

5 1023 Leake, Maliayla Lawton Christian 12-10.00 2

6 268 Morris, Ashlyn Chickasha Mi 12-06.00 0.50

6 745 Fortune, Tonijah Western Oaks 12-06.00 0.50

Girls Shot Put 7th Grade

1 967 Birgenheier, Jorda Cashe 28-00.00 10

2 144 Pickens, Christa Ardmore Midd 27-10.00 8



3 444 Melton, Hannah Elgin High S 26-06.00 6

4 754 Milsap, Adriane Western Oaks 26-02.00 4

5 300 turner, jessica Del Crest Mi 25-04.00 2

6 126 Ainsworth, J'Sades Ardmore Midd 23-08.00 1

7 346 Stewart, Sabrina Duncan Middl 23-06.00

8 816 Lane, Samantha Whittier Mid 22-05.00

9 151 Stapleton, Jermair Ardmore Midd 21-05.00

10 694 lapp, naomi Tomlinson Mi 21-00.00

11 337 McKinney, Natalie Duncan Middl 20-03.00

12 449 Poahway, Diona Elgin High S 19-11.00

Girls Discus Throw 7th Grade

1 346 Stewart, Sabrina Duncan Middl 70-03 10

2 449 Poahway, Diona Elgin High S 67-05 8

3 967 Birgenheier, Jorda Cashe 66-00 6

4 444 Melton, Hannah Elgin High S 63-04 4

5 754 Milsap, Adriane Western Oaks 62-02 2

6 816 Lane, Samantha Whittier Mid 61-04 1

Girls 100 Meter Dash 8th Grade

1 698 Price, Alisha Tomlinson Mi 13.62 1 10

2 395 McCain, Chase Eisenhower M 13.76 1 8

3 239 Norton, Sade Central Midd 13.84 1 6

4 304 wilson, jakira Del Crest Mi 13.96 1 4

5 615 Clouse, Shyla Middleberg J 14.04 3 2

6 926 Norman, Taylor Oakdale Midd 14.31 5 1

7 404 Sanders, Shakeyah Eisenhower M 14.32 2

8 712 Dyas, Kaleigh Unattached 14.37 10

9 145 Plummer, Je'Liyah Ardmore Midd 14.39 4

10 290 freeman, aubrianna Del Crest Mi 14.42 2

11 230 Anderson, Keilani Central Midd 14.43 2

12 986 Thorton, Destiny Cashe 14.45 10

13 643 McCoy, Leah Millwood Hig 14.46 1

14 693 Hawkins, Lamya Tomlinson Mi 14.54 3

15 257 Brown, Jaycie Chickasha Mi 14.60 4

16 815 Landreth, Taylor Whittier Mid 14.61 3

17 680 Herrera, Madison Riverside (A 14.64 3

18 645 Nero, Rayvon Millwood Hig 14.69 3

19 636 Berry, Brianna Millwood Hig 14.74 6

20 265 Hayden, Shantel Chickasha Mi 14.93 5



21 639 Hill, Emmary Millwood Hig 15.06 5

22 697 perry, nyna Tomlinson Mi 15.09 4

23 391 Figueroa, A'Lya Eisenhower M 15.10 2

24 434 Ford, Hannah Elgin High S 15.13 2

25 914 Foster, Rebecca Oakdale Midd 15.22 6

26 491 Bork, Baylee Harrah Middl 15.27 6

27 556 Ecker, Cat Heritage Hal 15.27 7

28 258 Chambers, Addisyn Chickasha Mi 15.30 8

29 568 Riggs, Maddie Heritage Hal 15.32 8

30 750 Hunter, Brianna Western Oaks 15.33 5

31 936 Jones, Kimmy Elgin High S 15.34 1

32 139 Hamilton, Jada Ardmore Midd 15.36 7

33 244 Woodson, Jazmyne Central Midd 15.52 4

34 495 Collyer, Logan Harrah Middl 15.54 5

35 988 Jwheeler, Nikki Cashe 15.57 4

36 647 Ransom, Areonna Millwood Hig 15.70 2

37 719 Lucero, Layni Unattached 15.82 8

38 682 Walther, Destiny Riverside (A 15.99 4

39 335 Irwin, Haley Duncan Middl 15.99 6

40 922 Gregory, Meredith Oakdale Midd 16.00 8

41 500 Herndon, Molly Kat Harrah Middl 16.02 9

42 288 baygents, johnta Del Crest Mi 16.09 8

43 132 Dickson, Tyereisha Ardmore Midd 16.14 6

44 978 Cochrane, Lancye Cashe 16.39 7

45 431 Blackmon, Jashayla Elgin High S 16.40 3

46 338 Meadows, Dharma Duncan Middl 16.46 7

47 571 Winchester, Abbie Heritage Hal 16.47 10

48 984 Ruiz, Khyana Cashe 16.73 9

49 743 Eidson, Gillian Western Oaks 16.87 9

50 813 Johnson, Aysia Whittier Mid 17.01 5

51 807 Castillo, Destiny Whittier Mid 17.21 6

52 613 Beach, Kayla Middleberg J 17.38 9

53 761 Varela, Jazel Western Oaks 18.72 10

54 620 Larive, Courtney Middleberg J 18.91 7

55 681 Littleman, Cassand Riverside (A 20.43 7

Girls 200 Meter Dash 8th Grade

1 644 McMillian, Taniyah Millwood Hig 28.47 1 10

2 921 Oplotnik, Jaci Oakdale Midd 29.60 2 8

3 304 wilson, jakira Del Crest Mi 29.61 1 6

4 648 Russell, Jailah Millwood Hig 30.16 7 4



5 693 Hawkins, Lamya Tomlinson Mi 30.41 1 2

6 636 Berry, Brianna Millwood Hig 30.50 4 1

7 230 Anderson, Keilani Central Midd 30.74 1

8 392 Leonard, Mariah Eisenhower M 30.76 1

9 637 Gilbreath, Naomi Millwood Hig 30.82 6

10 986 Thorton, Destiny Cashe 30.85 6

11 290 freeman, aubrianna Del Crest Mi 30.91 2

12 496 Collyer, Maddison Harrah Middl 31.21 1

13 403 Rush, Destinee Eisenhower M 31.25 4

14 712 Dyas, Kaleigh Unattached 31.33 3

15 556 Ecker, Cat Heritage Hal 31.35 4

16 680 Herrera, Madison Riverside (A 31.46 2

17 645 Nero, Rayvon Millwood Hig 31.54 5

18 722 Pitre, Elyse Unattached 31.76 7

19 815 Landreth, Taylor Whittier Mid 31.80 3

20 238 Norton, Charmaine Central Midd 31.81 2

21 244 Woodson, Jazmyne Central Midd 32.01 2

22 434 Ford, Hannah Elgin High S 32.05 2

23 127 Albert, Katyra Ardmore Midd 32.43 3

24 568 Riggs, Maddie Heritage Hal 32.45 3

25 510 Reeb, BrookeAnn Harrah Middl 32.68 3

26 936 Jones, Kimmy Elgin High S 32.76 8

27 889 Duke, Karissa Pioneer 32.78 8

28 562 Littlejohn, Makenn Heritage Hal 32.93 3

29 647 Ransom, Areonna Millwood Hig 33.32 5

30 980 Frederick, Courtni Cashe 33.53 7

31 505 Marshall, Breonna Harrah Middl 33.81 7

32 451 Rankin, Ali Elgin High S 33.87 4

33 348 Sutherland, Sarah Duncan Middl 34.01 5

34 682 Walther, Destiny Riverside (A 34.06 6

35 807 Castillo, Destiny Whittier Mid 34.29 7

36 817 Levan, Lauren Whittier Mid 34.99 5

37 720 Miles, Devin Unattached 35.34 5

38 264 Hauser, Ava Chickasha Mi 35.41 4

39 743 Eidson, Gillian Western Oaks 35.56 6

40 621 McDonald, Brook Middleberg J 35.82 4

41 882 Brown, Lydia Pioneer 36.60 8

42 677 Aunquoe, Alexia Riverside (A 36.83 6

43 321 Beebe, Nora Duncan Middl 37.01 7

44 614 Byford, Brittany Middleberg J 38.32 8

45 618 Johnson, Kassidy Middleberg J 38.46 6



46 761 Varela, Jazel Western Oaks 38.69 8

47 394 Matthews, Qua'Jane Eisenhower M 41.13 5

48 681 Littleman, Cassand Riverside (A 42.81 8

Girls 400 Meter Dash 8th Grade

1 295 morgan, arianna Del Crest Mi 1:07.63 1 10

2 504 Macon, Rahshauna Harrah Middl 1:10.46 1 8

3 324 Bivens, Mattie Duncan Middl 1:10.53 2 6

4 293 loper, angel Del Crest Mi 1:10.63 1 4

5 818 Levi, Jandra Whittier Mid 1:11.88 4 2

6 244 Woodson, Jazmyne Central Midd 1:11.95 1 1

7 680 Herrera, Madison Riverside (A 1:12.08 1

8 258 Chambers, Addisyn Chickasha Mi 1:12.25 2

9 402 Rogers, Marquetta Eisenhower M 1:13.80 1

10 562 Littlejohn, Makenn Heritage Hal 1:15.20 2

11 383 Ali, Kamilla Eisenhower M 1:15.21 3

12 505 Marshall, Breonna Harrah Middl 1:15.28 4

13 445 Miller, Meadow Elgin High S 1:15.32 4

14 338 Meadows, Dharma Duncan Middl 1:15.82 3

15 920 Bonderant, Taylin Oakdale Midd 1:16.11 3

16 238 Norton, Charmaine Central Midd 1:16.47 2

17 328 Davidson, Madison Duncan Middl 1:18.27 4

18 443 Martinez, Kayleigh Elgin High S 1:18.30 6

19 817 Levan, Lauren Whittier Mid 1:19.23 5

20 147 Ramirez, Eulalia Ardmore Midd 1:19.90 6

21 211 Gray, Lexus B Tomlinson 1:20.18 3

22 743 Eidson, Gillian Western Oaks 1:22.02 4

23 305 wisby, trinity Del Crest Mi 1:22.47 5

24 262 Gallegos, Savanna Chickasha Mi 1:22.56 2

25 150 Sparlin, Caitlynn Ardmore Midd 1:23.08 5

26 131 Carney, Maegan Ardmore Midd 1:23.47 6

27 682 Walther, Destiny Riverside (A 1:23.54 4

28 342 Replogle, Chloe Duncan Middl 1:23.62 5

29 235 Diaz, Brittany Central Midd 1:23.71 3

30 677 Aunquoe, Alexia Riverside (A 1:24.87 5

31 616 Harris, Kiele Middleberg J 1:24.90 6

32 264 Hauser, Ava Chickasha Mi 1:25.63 3

33 388 Ellis, Jessica Eisenhower M 1:27.33 2

34 622 Stacy, Kathryn Middleberg J 1:39.14 6

35 681 Littleman, Cassand Riverside (A 1:45.41 5



Girls 800 Meter Run 8th Grade

1 641 Knight, Shailah Millwood Hig 2:42.66 1 10

2 240 Pinkney, Breona Central Midd 2:43.61 1 8

3 289 crockett, octavia Del Crest Mi 2:48.13 3 6

4 324 Bivens, Mattie Duncan Middl 2:48.50 1 4

5 432 Cummins, Eli Elgin High S 2:48.80 1 2

6 209 fuete, bianca B Tomlinson 2:49.84 3 1

7 915 Lopez, Anatalia Oakdale Midd 2:59.04 2

8 454 Shaver, Alexis Elgin High S 3:00.36 1

9 234 Delguidice, Madiso Central Midd 3:00.79 2

10 504 Macon, Rahshauna Harrah Middl 3:00.94 2

11 129 Bart, Caitlin Ardmore Midd 3:03.42 3

12 622 Stacy, Kathryn Middleberg J 3:04.86 2

13 335 Irwin, Haley Duncan Middl 3:05.10 2

14 384 Blowe, Alyssa Eisenhower M 3:06.30 1

15 294 lorne, laderia Del Crest Mi 3:07.92 3

16 262 Gallegos, Savanna Chickasha Mi 3:08.07 1

17 293 loper, angel Del Crest Mi 3:08.40 3

18 490 Baxter, Ryann Harrah Middl 3:10.70 2

19 821 Paskowski, Morgan Whittier Mid 3:12.07 2

20 1028 Winemiller, Ivy Lawton Christian 3:12.92 2

21 220 venegas, mangela B Tomlinson 3:14.68 3

22 342 Replogle, Chloe Duncan Middl 3:15.66 2

23 439 Hopkins, Kiley Elgin High S 3:17.71 1

24 721 Pemberton, Kate Unattached 3:18.36 1

25 125 Aguilar, Brooklynn Ardmore Midd 3:19.32 3

26 916 Taff, Molly Oakdale Midd 3:20.22 3

27 321 Beebe, Nora Duncan Middl 3:20.35 2

28 389 Farmer, Josie Eisenhower M 3:23.57 3

29 385 Carpitcher, Loren Eisenhower M 3:25.42 2

30 726 Tennyson, Courtney Unattached 3:28.39 1

31 917 McPhail, Sarah Oakdale Midd 3:29.03 3

32 233 Cowan, Codie Central Midd 3:32.13 2

33 910 Roman, Rebekah B Tomlinson 3:32.45 3

34 727 Thomas, Marlia Unattached 3:38.13 1

Girls 1600 Meter Run 8th Grade

1 240 Pinkney, Breona Central Midd 6:12.59 10

2 324 Bivens, Mattie Duncan Middl 6:12.91 8

3 390 Farmer, Kristen Eisenhower M 6:42.99 6



4 882 Brown, Lydia Pioneer 6:48.78 4

5 129 Bart, Caitlin Ardmore Midd 6:49.41 2

6 289 crockett, octavia Del Crest Mi 6:53.47 1

7 821 Paskowski, Morgan Whittier Mid 6:54.55

Girls 3200 Meter Run 8th Grade

1 390 Farmer, Kristen Eisenhower M 14:35.11 10

2 512 Rhoades, Loren Harrah Middl 14:39.02 8

3 513 Robins, Aubrey Harrah Middl 14:39.08 6

4 518 Walker, Carissa Harrah Middl 15:55.16 4

5 429 Ball, Kristen Elgin High S 16:12.89 2

6 236 Fregoso, Rebecca Central Midd 16:14.88 1

7 617 Hensley, Aubry Middleberg J 16:41.19

8 389 Farmer, Josie Eisenhower M 17:48.92

9 231 Chatman, D'Jahra Central Midd 18:30.58

10 563 McKinley, Anna Heritage Hal 18:35.74

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 8th Grade

1 345 Stewart, Kennedy Duncan Middl 17.16 1 10

2 615 Clouse, Shyla Middleberg J 17.27 2 8

3 642 Lyons, Kamiyah Millwood Hig 17.93 5 6

4 401 Pletcher, Ashley Eisenhower M 18.51 3 4

5 640 Jordan, Jailah Millwood Hig 18.65 2 2

6 571 Winchester, Abbie Heritage Hal 18.77 3 1

7 458 Youngkin, Ashley Elgin High S 19.10 5

8 405 Smith, Shania Eisenhower M 19.15 2

9 646 Pickett, Keira Millwood Hig 19.30 1

10 623 Stephens, Jessica Middleberg J 19.44 3

11 697 perry, nyna Tomlinson Mi 19.56 1

12 241 Robinson, Lyric Central Midd 19.56 3

13 638 Hill, Dezinae Millwood Hig 20.11 4

14 219 Thompson, Cahncey B Tomlinson 20.41 2

15 649 Walter, Peyton Millwood Hig 20.68 6

16 243 Turner, Yesneia Central Midd 20.71 1

17 809 Cheshier, Camryn Whittier Mid 21.03 6

18 821 Paskowski, Morgan Whittier Mid 21.08 6

19 399 Pettit, Alexus Eisenhower M 21.52 4

20 267 Love, LaDeidra Chickasha Mi 21.60 4

21 757 Schrock, Karlee Western Oaks 21.75 6

22 238 Norton, Charmaine Central Midd 21.97 4



23 817 Levan, Lauren Whittier Mid 22.11 6

24 291 harrell, kelly Del Crest Mi 22.19 2

25 497 Fancher, Daryian Harrah Middl 22.28 4

26 749 Harmon, Ariel Western Oaks 22.74 5

27 297 pogue, alexis Del Crest Mi 23.80 1

28 509 Randolph, Kelsie Harrah Middl 24.27 5

29 198 farmer, deheavelyn B Del Crest 26.10 3

30 208 desire, shelli B Tomlinson 29.16 5

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 8th Grade

1 345 Stewart, Kennedy Duncan Middl 50.74 1 10

2 401 Pletcher, Ashley Eisenhower M 52.72 1 8

3 642 Lyons, Kamiyah Millwood Hig 54.11 2 6

4 615 Clouse, Shyla Middleberg J 54.91 1 4

5 241 Robinson, Lyric Central Midd 55.46 1 2

6 458 Youngkin, Ashley Elgin High S 57.38 4 1

7 623 Stephens, Jessica Middleberg J 57.49 4

8 571 Winchester, Abbie Heritage Hal 57.91 2

9 638 Hill, Dezinae Millwood Hig 58.02 3

10 297 pogue, alexis Del Crest Mi 59.38 1

11 399 Pettit, Alexus Eisenhower M 59.82 3

12 697 perry, nyna Tomlinson Mi 59.83 2

13 649 Walter, Peyton Millwood Hig 1:04.40 4

14 235 Diaz, Brittany Central Midd 1:04.66 3

15 497 Fancher, Daryian Harrah Middl 1:05.63 3

16 291 harrell, kelly Del Crest Mi 1:06.08 2

17 809 Cheshier, Camryn Whittier Mid 1:07.72 4

18 219 Thompson, Cahncey B Tomlinson 1:08.77 3

19 509 Randolph, Kelsie Harrah Middl 1:09.90 2

20 232 Coles, Emani Central Midd 1:11.09 2

21 299 staley, eshauriah Del Crest Mi 1:17.71 3

-- 646 Pickett, Keira Millwood Hig NT 1

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Millwood High School 'A' 53.31 1 20

2 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 54.09 1 16

3 Eisenhower Middle School 'A' 54.14 1 12

4 B Del Crest Middle School 'A' 54.57 1 8

5 Chickasha Middle School 'A' 54.71 2 4

6 Oakdale Middle School 'A' 55.02 1 2



7 Duncan Middle School 'A' 56.21 1

8 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 56.25 3

9 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 56.86 2

10 Whittier Middle School 'A' 57.26 2

11 Cache Middle School 'A' 57.99 2

12 Pioneer Elementary 'A' 59.99 3

13 Elgin High School 'A' 1:00.10 2

14 Harrah Middle School 'A' 1:00.20 2

15 Middleberg Jr. High 'A' 1:07.21 3

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Del Crest Middle School 'A' 1:53.95 1 20

2 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 1:54.68 2 16

3 Millwood High School 'A' 1:55.19 1 12

4 Eisenhower Middle School 'A' 1:56.06 1 8

5 Oakdale Middle School 'A' 1:58.93 2 4

6 Chickasha Middle School 'A' 1:59.78 1 2

7 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 2:02.63 1

8 Duncan Middle School 'A' 2:02.90 2

9 Harrah Middle School 'A' 2:04.04 2

10 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 2:07.35 1

11 Elgin High School 'A' 2:07.59 3

12 Middleberg Jr. High 'A' 2:08.62 2

13 Whittier Middle School 'A' 2:11.31 2

14 Cache Middle School 'A' 2:12.06 3

15 MacArthur Middle School 'A' 2:13.43 3

16 Pioneer Elementary 'A' 2:29.51 3

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 4:36.55 1 20

2 Millwood High School 'A' 4:42.89 1 16

3 Duncan Middle School 'A' 4:43.56 3 12

4 Del Crest Middle School 'A' 4:46.04 1 8

5 Eisenhower Middle School 'A' 4:46.59 1 4

6 Oakdale Middle School 'A' 4:50.23 3 2

7 Harrah Middle School 'A' 4:58.84 2

8 Elgin High School 'A' 5:10.43 1

9 Whittier Middle School 'A' 5:15.27 2

10 Cache Middle School 'A' 5:33.36 3

11 MacArthur Middle School 'A' 5:37.21 2



12 Middleberg Jr. High 'A' 5:38.88 3

13 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 5:43.55 2

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Elgin High School 'A' 11:48.02 1 20

2 Harrah Middle School 'A' 11:48.91 1 16

3 Del Crest Middle School 'A' 12:03.24 2 12

4 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 12:04.12 1 8

5 Eisenhower Middle School 'A' 12:20.67 2 4

6 B Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 13:00.05 1 2

7 Cache Middle School 'A' 13:01.41 1

8 Oakdale Middle School 'A' 13:11.49 1

9 B Duncan Middle School 'A' 13:29.49 2

10 MacArthur Middle School 'A' 13:53.40 2

11 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 13:54.85 2

12 Middleberg Jr. High 'A' 14:05.98 2

Girls High Jump 8th Grade

1 298 sapp, sidney Del Crest Mi 4-10.00 10

2 401 Pletcher, Ashley Eisenhower M 4-08.00 8

3 495 Collyer, Logan Harrah Middl 4-06.00 6

4 432 Cummins, Eli Elgin High S J4-06.00 4

5 237 Maddox, TyLeeah Central Midd J4-06.00 2

6 242 Rountree, Kiya Central Midd 4-04.00 0.50

6 978 Cochrane, Lancye Cashe 4-04.00 0.50

Girls Pole Vault 8th Grade

1 1037 Chao, Alexis MacArthur Mi 7-06.00 10

2 728 Thomason, Marissa Unattached J7-06.00 8

3 1038 shropshire, Kim MacArthur Mi 7-00.00 6

4 451 Rankin, Ali Elgin High S 5-06.00 4

5 435 Glazier, Korey Elgin High S J5-06.00 2

Girls Long Jump 8th Grade

1 496 Collyer, Maddison Harrah Middl 14-06.00 10

2 402 Rogers, Marquetta Eisenhower M J14-06.00 8

3 145 Plummer, Je'Liyah Ardmore Midd 14-05.00 6

4 926 Norman, Taylor Oakdale Midd J14-05.00 4

5 265 Hayden, Shantel Chickasha Mi 13-09.00 2

6 562 Littlejohn, Makenn Heritage Hal J13-09.00 1



Girls Shot Put 8th Grade

1 400 Pletcher, Alyssa Eisenhower M 32-09.00 10

2 450 Poindexter, Emily Elgin High S 31-03.00 8

3 267 Love, LaDeidra Chickasha Mi 29-04.00 6

4 965 Forshee, Miya Millwood Hig 28-11.00 4

5 242 Rountree, Kiya Central Midd 27-11.00 2

6 301 welchel, madison Del Crest Mi 27-06.00 1

Girls Discus Throw 8th Grade

1 332 Howell, Falon Duncan Middl 82-10 10

2 450 Poindexter, Emily Elgin High S 76-09 8

3 442 Lavatai, Galu Elgin High S 69-11 6

4 340 Milton, TaMuriel Duncan Middl 66-01 4

5 446 Minthorn, Sierra Elgin High S 62-07 2

6 140 Horn, Summer Ardmore Midd 60-10 1

Boys 100 Meter Dash 7th Grade

1 179 Scurry, Chantz Ardmore Midd 12.58 1 10

2 577 Graham, Willie Heritage Hal 12.58 1 8

3 484 Sheppard, Lewis Elgin High S 12.97 3 6

4 190 Wilson, Keyaunte Ardmore Midd 13.08 1 4

5 848 Jones, Cameron Whittier Mid 13.11 1 2

6 189 Wilson, Keauvon Ardmore Midd 13.29 2 1

7 277 Hopgood, Tristan Chickasha Mi 13.31 2

8 365 Kirkland, Coby Duncan Middl 13.33 2

9 370 Polk, Tyler Duncan Middl 13.39 3

10 272 Abram, Larry Chickasha Mi 13.49 3

11 121 Smith, Blake Altus Junior 13.65 4

12 424 Rivera, Michael Eisenhower M 13.67 3

13 609 Shropshire, James MacArthur Mi 13.70 3

14 585 Soberanias, Bryce Heritage Hal 13.71 1

15 467 Harvey, Travis Elgin High S 13.80 4

16 934 Reneau, Parker Oakdale Midd 13.95 4

17 524 Haynes, Matt Harrah Middl 13.98 1

18 123 Wilkes, DJ Altus Junior 14.43 5

19 226 harris, bryce B Tomlinson 14.58 6

20 703 dickerson, shaun Tomlinson Mi 14.62 5

21 773 Collins, Jonathan Western Oaks 14.88 2

22 310 easley, jamarion Del Crest Mi 14.89 4



23 408 Adams, Joseph Eisenhower M 14.96 4

24 580 Mattews, Jon Heritage Hal 15.09 3

25 836 England, Colby Whittier Mid 15.18 2

26 282 Neidy, Ben Chickasha Mi 15.32 4

27 863 White, Jeremy Whittier Mid 15.33 6

28 475 Mariscal, Antonio Elgin High S 15.70 6

29 316 moore, devin Del Crest Mi 16.05 2

30 526 Hicks, Seth Harrah Middl 16.28 6

31 785 Lara, Baruc Western Oaks 16.62 5

32 933 Lawrence, Calvin Oakdale Midd 16.94 7

33 997 Selby, Dillon Cashe 17.33 5

34 991 Perry, Saint Cashe 18.39 7

35 994 Webster, Taylor Cashe 18.57 7

-- 593 Golson, Wes MacArthur Mi DNF 5

-- 606 Mcknight, Jarius MacArthur Mi DNF 5

Boys 200 Meter Dash 7th Grade

1 484 Sheppard, Lewis Elgin High S 26.73 1 10

2 189 Wilson, Keauvon Ardmore Midd 27.34 1 8

3 467 Harvey, Travis Elgin High S 27.92 2 6

4 848 Jones, Cameron Whittier Mid 28.18 1 4

5 272 Abram, Larry Chickasha Mi 28.38 1 2

6 477 Moore, Keith Elgin High S 28.50 2 1

7 585 Soberanias, Bryce Heritage Hal 28.61 1

8 155 Anderson, Jakwan Ardmore Midd 28.63 3

9 121 Smith, Blake Altus Junior 28.70 2

10 524 Haynes, Matt Harrah Middl 28.77 4

11 170 Miller, Juwaun Ardmore Midd 28.80 2

12 995 Fry, Caleb Cashe 29.86 2

13 226 harris, bryce B Tomlinson 30.09 4

14 593 Golson, Wes MacArthur Mi 30.72 7

15 793 Palmer, Davion Western Oaks 30.83 5

16 989 Pauley, Devin Cashe 30.89 5

17 863 White, Jeremy Whittier Mid 30.95 6

18 992 Weisman, Mitchell Cashe 30.97 3

19 581 McGinnis, Garrett Heritage Hal 30.99 4

20 123 Wilkes, DJ Altus Junior 31.11 2

21 310 easley, jamarion Del Crest Mi 31.21 4

22 282 Neidy, Ben Chickasha Mi 31.39 4

23 579 Hull, Jack Heritage Hal 31.82 6

24 423 Ramirez, Miguel Eisenhower M 32.01 5



25 858 Robertson, Gideon Whittier Mid 32.03 3

26 663 Meadows, Austin Oakdale Midd 32.54 4

27 411 Coleman, Derek Eisenhower M 32.63 1

28 363 Izaguirre, Carlos Duncan Middl 32.69 6

29 767 Bennett, Emilio Western Oaks 32.70 5

30 608 Phillips, Javion MacArthur Mi 32.77 7

31 316 moore, devin Del Crest Mi 32.80 6

32 996 Cox, Easton Cashe 32.88 5

33 539 Montgomery, Colby Harrah Middl 33.41 6

34 600 Izuagbe, Shamari MacArthur Mi 34.60 3

35 533 Marler, Ryan Harrah Middl 35.47 6

36 318 turner, leAndre Del Crest Mi 35.96 7

37 772 Brown, David Western Oaks 37.12 3

38 997 Selby, Dillon Cashe 38.82 5

39 991 Perry, Saint Cashe 41.33 7

40 994 Webster, Taylor Cashe 41.86 7

Boys 400 Meter Dash 7th Grade

1 274 Autobo, Deon Chickasha Mi 1:04.48 4 10

2 467 Harvey, Travis Elgin High S 1:05.10 1 8

3 472 Looney, Shawn Elgin High S 1:05.69 2 6

4 183 Tolbert, Micah Ardmore Midd 1:06.50 4 4

5 377 Trevino, Joel Duncan Middl 1:07.04 1 2

6 866 Nixon, Codey Pioneer 1:07.11 6 1

7 774 Cotton, O'Neal Western Oaks 1:07.38 3

8 836 England, Colby Whittier Mid 1:07.99 2

9 169 Lyles, Trevyn Ardmore Midd 1:08.21 1

10 419 Jones, Darion Eisenhower M 1:08.87 5

11 178 Scott, Braiden Ardmore Midd 1:09.16 2

12 572 Bhupathiraju, Vija Heritage Hal 1:09.42 5

13 415 Holst, Mitchell Eisenhower M 1:09.74 4

14 1030 Davison, Langston Lawton Christian 1:09.75 6

15 319 whittenburg, greg Del Crest Mi 1:11.78 1

16 768 Bennett, Trace Western Oaks 1:11.81 2

17 579 Hull, Jack Heritage Hal 1:11.96 5

18 857 Meyer, Noah Whittier Mid 1:13.13 3

19 283 Richardson, Marcus Chickasha Mi 1:14.55 3

20 595 Hannah, Chris MacArthur Mi 1:14.66 4

21 411 Coleman, Derek Eisenhower M 1:14.66 1

22 835 Elder, Martin Whittier Mid 1:14.88 3

23 363 Izaguirre, Carlos Duncan Middl 1:15.10 6



24 540 Montgomery, Eli Harrah Middl 1:15.88 6

25 671 Suchy, Turner Oakdale Midd 1:16.43 3

26 669 Steph, Preston Oakdale Midd 1:16.80 3

27 785 Lara, Baruc Western Oaks 1:17.48 2

28 576 Gehr, Micheal Heritage Hal 1:18.16 5

29 846 Johnson, Brandt Whittier Mid 1:19.25 5

30 114 Maley, Jacob Altus Junior 1:20.84 2

31 933 Lawrence, Calvin Oakdale Midd 1:22.70 4

32 685 Edwards, Marcus Riverside (A 1:30.78 1

33 601 Kappel, Logan MacArthur Mi 1:35.95 5

Boys 800 Meter Run 7th Grade

1 778 Escritt, Christian Western Oaks 2:30.16 2 10

2 116 Page, Isaiah Altus Junior 2:32.72 1 8

3 427 Tipton, Kaleb Eisenhower M 2:34.48 1 6

4 859 Rogers, Preston Whittier Mid 2:35.69 2 4

5 354 Bowles, Caden Duncan Middl 2:38.66 1 2

6 829 Chase, Evan Whittier Mid 2:40.40 3 1

7 169 Lyles, Trevyn Ardmore Midd 2:42.79 2

8 689 Victorino, Leon Riverside (A 2:42.99 1

9 688 Popetsaitke, Hunte Riverside (A 2:43.83 1

10 115 Oden, Ryan Altus Junior 2:46.05 1

11 480 Murphy, Ty Elgin High S 2:46.08 1

12 541 Olsen, Anthony Harrah Middl 2:47.70 2

13 670 Stoner, Max Oakdale Midd 2:47.95 2

14 1021 Degazon, Leo Lawton Christian 2:50.46 3

15 227 hemp, deantwon B Tomlinson 2:50.47 1

16 423 Ramirez, Miguel Eisenhower M 2:50.67 2

17 535 Martin, Alex Harrah Middl 2:52.43 3

18 1026 Fraehwald, Steven Lawton Christian 2:54.35 3

19 662 McBride, Cayden Oakdale Midd 2:55.22 2

20 413 Gonzalez, Jeremiah Eisenhower M 2:58.86 1

21 283 Richardson, Marcus Chickasha Mi 3:00.00 3

22 474 Lynn, Gage Elgin High S 3:00.33 2

23 537 McKelvey, Michael Harrah Middl 3:00.59 3

24 464 Glover, Levi Elgin High S 3:01.41 1

25 599 Hudson, Colton MacArthur Mi 3:01.92 3

26 856 Meyer, Nick Whittier Mid 3:03.94 3

27 376 Stafford, William Duncan Middl 3:09.24 2

28 168 Lantrip, Dalton Ardmore Midd 3:11.28 3

29 601 Kappel, Logan MacArthur Mi 3:15.43 3



30 685 Edwards, Marcus Riverside (A 3:20.23 2

31 225 franklin, bryce B Tomlinson 3:29.51 2

32 587 Wheeler, Evan Heritage Hal 3:42.67 2

Boys 1600 Meter Run 7th Grade

1 357 Delossantos, Pablo Duncan Middl 5:40.68 10

2 427 Tipton, Kaleb Eisenhower M 5:40.74 8

3 688 Popetsaitke, Hunte Riverside (A 5:44.83 6

4 689 Victorino, Leon Riverside (A 5:49.55 4

5 464 Glover, Levi Elgin High S 5:51.31 2

6 116 Page, Isaiah Altus Junior 5:52.16 1

7 418 Jackson, Tariq Eisenhower M 5:56.43

8 426 Thomason, Haydn Eisenhower M 6:11.74

9 839 Fredericks, Shea Whittier Mid 6:15.98

10 408 Adams, Joseph Eisenhower M 6:16.63

11 115 Oden, Ryan Altus Junior 6:18.72

12 662 McBride, Cayden Oakdale Midd 6:29.78

13 541 Olsen, Anthony Harrah Middl 6:49.40

14 854 Magsig, Evan Whittier Mid 6:54.79

15 474 Lynn, Gage Elgin High S 6:57.02

Boys 3200 Meter Run 7th Grade

1 688 Popetsaitke, Hunte Riverside (A 12:45.97 10

2 689 Victorino, Leon Riverside (A 12:55.34 8

3 464 Glover, Levi Elgin High S 13:07.80 6

4 839 Fredericks, Shea Whittier Mid 13:48.26 4

5 426 Thomason, Haydn Eisenhower M 13:55.79 2

6 413 Gonzalez, Jeremiah Eisenhower M 14:29.69 1

7 475 Mariscal, Antonio Elgin High S 14:33.29

8 122 Stevens, Gabriel Altus Junior 14:40.46

9 539 Montgomery, Colby Harrah Middl 15:08.91

10 586 Stewart, Luke Heritage Hal 15:08.93

11 533 Marler, Ryan Harrah Middl 16:10.66

12 542 Plumlee, Chandler Harrah Middl 16:56.95

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 7th Grade

1 660 James, Brandon Oakdale Midd 15.19 1 10

2 274 Autobo, Deon Chickasha Mi 16.31 1 8

3 365 Kirkland, Coby Duncan Middl 17.63 1 6

4 155 Anderson, Jakwan Ardmore Midd 18.29 1 4



5 472 Looney, Shawn Elgin High S 19.49 2 2

6 408 Adams, Joseph Eisenhower M 19.99 1 1

7 226 harris, bryce B Tomlinson 20.05 2

8 703 dickerson, shaun Tomlinson Mi 20.92 3

9 831 Clayton, Devin Whittier Mid 20.98 3

10 283 Richardson, Marcus Chickasha Mi 21.33 4

11 857 Meyer, Noah Whittier Mid 21.37 2

12 576 Gehr, Micheal Heritage Hal 21.57 2

13 377 Trevino, Joel Duncan Middl 21.74 3

14 415 Holst, Mitchell Eisenhower M 21.95 5

15 180 Shannon, Calvin Ardmore Midd 22.08 3

16 787 Lewis, Markese Western Oaks 22.20 5

17 487 Woodruff, Dylan Elgin High S 23.21 3

18 856 Meyer, Nick Whittier Mid 25.05 4

19 532 Lucas, Weigert Harrah Middl 25.56 2

20 675 Willhoite, William Oakdale Midd 25.96 5

21 419 Jones, Darion Eisenhower M 26.80 4

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 7th Grade

1 424 Rivera, Michael Eisenhower M 52.77 2 10

2 703 dickerson, shaun Tomlinson Mi 53.09 1 8

3 798 Settles, Will Western Oaks 53.29 3 6

4 226 harris, bryce B Tomlinson 53.57 2 4

5 778 Escritt, Christian Western Oaks 54.17 3 2

6 831 Clayton, Devin Whittier Mid 54.19 3 1

7 180 Shannon, Calvin Ardmore Midd 55.46 1

8 676 Young, Austin Oakdale Midd 55.51 2

9 306 ayers, jamaree Del Crest Mi 55.77 1

10 283 Richardson, Marcus Chickasha Mi 58.56 3

11 854 Magsig, Evan Whittier Mid 58.68 1

12 408 Adams, Joseph Eisenhower M 1:00.83 1

13 856 Meyer, Nick Whittier Mid 1:02.43 2

14 487 Woodruff, Dylan Elgin High S 1:03.00 2

15 532 Lucas, Weigert Harrah Middl 1:05.27 3

16 187 Westbrook, Blake Ardmore Midd 1:05.43 2

17 787 Lewis, Markese Western Oaks 1:06.73 1

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 50.46 1 20

2 Duncan Middle School 'A' 51.08 1 16



3 Whittier Middle School 'A' 52.00 2 12

4 Heritage Hall Middle School 'A' 52.08 2 8

5 Chickasha Middle School 'A' 52.38 1 4

6 Elgin High School 'A' 54.88 1 2

7 Cache Middle School 'A' 57.00 2

8 Oakdale Middle School 'A' 58.37 2

9 Del Crest Middle School 'A' 58.82 1

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 1:49.11 1 20

2 Elgin High School 'A' 1:49.68 1 16

3 Whittier Middle School 'A' 1:51.24 2 12

4 Duncan Middle School 'A' 1:52.17 1 8

5 Heritage Hall Middle School 'A' 1:52.26 2 4

6 Western Oaks Middle School 'A' 1:58.21 1 2

7 Altus Junior High 'A' 2:00.80 2

8 Cache Middle School 'A' 2:03.34 1

9 Oakdale Middle School 'A' 2:14.32 2

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 B Duncan Middle School 'A' 4:13.69 1 20

2 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 4:17.53 1 16

3 Elgin High School 'A' 4:26.29 1 12

4 Whittier Middle School 'A' 4:27.60 1 8

5 Altus Junior High 'A' 4:28.07 2 4

6 Western Oaks Middle School 'A' 4:35.33 2 2

7 Eisenhower Middle School 'A' 4:45.51 2

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 Duncan Middle School 'A' 10:32.26 1 20

2 Eisenhower Middle School 'A' 10:53.88 1 16

3 Whittier Middle School 'A' 10:59.04 2 12

4 Altus Junior High 'A' 11:08.98 1 8

5 Elgin High School 'A' 11:13.64 2 4

6 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 11:35.09 1 2

7 Cache Middle School 'A' 11:39.01 1

8 Oakdale Middle School 'A' 11:41.15 2

9 MacArthur Middle School 'A' 12:20.99 1



Boys High Jump 7th Grade

1 481 Person, Shawn Elgin High S 4-08.00 10

2 370 Polk, Tyler Duncan Middl 4-06.00 8

3 580 Mattews, Jon Heritage Hal J4-06.00 6

4 572 Bhupathiraju, Vija Heritage Hal J4-06.00 4

5 857 Meyer, Noah Whittier Mid J4-06.00 2

6 869 Christian, Ethan Pioneer 4-04.00 1

7 283 Richardson, Marcus Chickasha Mi 4-02.00

7 539 Montgomery, Colby Harrah Middl 4-02.00

-- 478 Murphy, Josh Elgin High S NH

-- 864 Lacefield, Caleb Pioneer NH

-- 831 Clayton, Devin Whittier Mid NH

-- 526 Hicks, Seth Harrah Middl NH

-- 839 Fredericks, Shea Whittier Mid NH

Boys Long Jump 7th Grade

1 577 Graham, Willie Heritage Hal 17-09.00 10

2 424 Rivera, Michael Eisenhower M 17-00.00 8

3 381 Wilkinson, Dawson Duncan Middl 16-05.00 6

4 524 Haynes, Matt Harrah Middl 15-02.00 4

5 869 Christian, Ethan Pioneer 14-02.00 2

6 178 Scott, Braiden Ardmore Midd J14-02.00 1

Boys Shot Put 7th Grade

1 372 Roddy, Connor Duncan Middl 42-07.00 10

2 833 Collins, Doug Whittier Mid 37-02.00 8

3 124 Wilson, Kade Altus Junior 32-03.00 6

4 362 Howell, Hunter Duncan Middl 30-08.00 4

5 162 Gill, Wyatt Ardmore Midd 29-07.00 2

6 193 Harris, Eric B Altus Juni 29-04.00 1

Boys Discus Throw 7th Grade

1 372 Roddy, Connor Duncan Middl 144-05 10

2 362 Howell, Hunter Duncan Middl 85-01 8

3 572 Bhupathiraju, Vija Heritage Hal 79-09 6

4 469 Hitt, Hayden Elgin High S 75-02 4

5 162 Gill, Wyatt Ardmore Midd 73-02 2

6 124 Wilson, Kade Altus Junior 72-06 1



Boys 100 Meter Dash 8th Grade

1 710 Thomas, Jair Tomlinson Mi 12.15 1 10

2 353 Bell, Trenton Duncan Middl 12.25 1 8

3 118 Robinson, Dion Altus Junior 12.41 2 6

4 602 Kimble, Ronnie MacArthur Mi 12.72 3 4

5 112 French, Sha'Quan Altus Junior 12.75 2 2

6 591 Cochran, Colton MacArthur Mi 12.83 2 1

7 1027 Chambers, Isaiah Lawton Christian 12.95 1

8 958 Lee, Devante Millwood Hig 13.00 1

9 248 Davis, A.J. Central Midd 13.07 2

10 416 Hoskins, Jelvis Eisenhower M 13.09 3

11 847 Jones, Ben Whittier Mid 13.10 2

12 179 Scurry, Chantz Ardmore Midd 13.14 1

12 276 Henry, James Chickasha Mi 13.14 3

14 358 Escandon, Christia Duncan Middl 13.33 5

15 660 James, Brandon Oakdale Midd 13.43 5

16 482 Phillips, Matthew Elgin High S 13.43 4

17 1009 Campbell, Caleb Cashe 13.46 5

18 912 Silas, Stephen B Tomlinson 13.48 2

19 1008 Carter, Ryan Cashe 13.53 5

20 417 Hughey, Timothy Eisenhower M 13.60 5

21 285 Thompson, Jarred Chickasha Mi 13.62 4

22 824 Bobb, Jay Whittier Mid 13.62 7

23 159 Coppege, Carlos Ardmore Midd 13.66 3

24 108 Delgado, Roberto Altus Junior 13.71 9

25 486 Supo, Gabriel Elgin High S 13.72 7

26 485 Supo, Edwin Elgin High S 13.75 7

27 653 Ahlefeld, Drew Oakdale Midd 13.78 4

28 476 Meggett, Mathew Elgin High S 13.88 5

29 578 Harrison, Chase Heritage Hal 13.92 6

30 881 Thom,pson, Tyler Pioneer 13.93 8

31 176 Riley, Endeavor Ardmore Midd 14.00 4

32 590 Carter, Savion MacArthur Mi 14.07 1

33 873 Crowder, Caleb Pioneer 14.12 3

34 957 Sirosombath, Kit Millwood Hig 14.24 7

35 1003 Thorne, Nic Cashe 14.35 8

36 825 Byers, Davis Whittier Mid 14.37 8

37 784 King, Katrell Western Oaks 14.41 6

38 583 Simonton, Kai Heritage Hal 14.42 7

39 372 Roddy, Connor Duncan Middl 14.46 6

40 311 feilds, evan Del Crest Mi 14.57 4



41 463 Duran, Manny Elgin High S 14.73 6

42 800 Sparks, Brandon Western Oaks 14.84 7

43 777 Ealy, Jordan Western Oaks 14.84 3

44 521 Bastin, Garren Harrah Middl 15.05 4

45 1039 Sinn, Andrew Pioneer 15.17 9

46 956 Amerson, Trey Millwood Hig 15.23 8

47 1034 Dowell, Mo Cashe 15.26 6

48 551 Weinrich, Reese Harrah Middl 15.41 6

49 582 Shelton, Ford Heritage Hal 15.56 9

50 1000 Griffin, Jacob Cashe 15.57 9

51 963 Hayes, Troy Millwood Hig 16.14 10

52 1011 Carroll, Chase Cashe 16.18 8

53 251 Frank, Malachi Central Midd 16.26 10

54 998 Alvey, Braden Cashe 18.05 8

Boys 200 Meter Dash 8th Grade

1 353 Bell, Trenton Duncan Middl 24.58 1 10

2 118 Robinson, Dion Altus Junior 24.83 1 8

3 591 Cochran, Colton MacArthur Mi 26.00 1 6

4 604 Love, Anthony MacArthur Mi 26.54 3 4

5 482 Phillips, Matthew Elgin High S 26.69 3 2

6 248 Davis, A.J. Central Midd 26.69 2 1

7 190 Wilson, Keyaunte Ardmore Midd 26.85 1

8 254 Parra, Michael Central Midd 26.92 1

9 108 Delgado, Roberto Altus Junior 27.51 4

10 590 Carter, Savion MacArthur Mi 27.74 2

11 117 Palomo, Destin Altus Junior 28.23 4

12 611 Thomas, Chenar MacArthur Mi 28.48 4

13 476 Meggett, Mathew Elgin High S 28.51 5

14 824 Bobb, Jay Whittier Mid 28.63 2

15 653 Ahlefeld, Drew Oakdale Midd 28.64 5

16 417 Hughey, Timothy Eisenhower M 28.89 2

17 428 Welborn, Chase Eisenhower M 28.90 4

18 952 Deason, Kelley Millwood Hig 29.11 5

19 176 Riley, Endeavor Ardmore Midd 29.36 3

20 106 Clark, Mitch Altus Junior 29.45 4

21 578 Harrison, Chase Heritage Hal 29.61 2

22 227 hemp, deantwon B Tomlinson 29.65 4

23 769 Bradley, Payton Western Oaks 29.69 2

24 957 Sirosombath, Kit Millwood Hig 30.07 6

25 860 Smitherton, Shawn Whittier Mid 30.20 7



26 311 feilds, evan Del Crest Mi 30.49 5

27 912 Silas, Stephen B Tomlinson 30.64 1

28 461 Casserman, Reed Elgin High S 30.67 3

29 825 Byers, Davis Whittier Mid 30.69 6

30 521 Bastin, Garren Harrah Middl 31.37 3

31 766 Baker, Myles Western Oaks 31.81 3

32 672 Whittington, Robbi Oakdale Midd 31.82 6

33 956 Amerson, Trey Millwood Hig 32.65 7

34 574 Degraffenried, Dyl Heritage Hal 33.45 5

35 635 Randall, Giz Middleberg J 33.54 6

36 804 Vincent, Michael Western Oaks 33.59 6

37 382 York, Christian Duncan Middl 33.62 7

38 1002 Nagh, Anthony Cashe 33.94 7

39 1011 Carroll, Chase Cashe 34.28 6

40 963 Hayes, Troy Millwood Hig 34.38 8

41 251 Frank, Malachi Central Midd 34.67 8

42 1001 Adams, Cameron Cashe 35.28 5

43 626 Johnson, Randy Middleberg J 39.40 8

Boys 400 Meter Dash 8th Grade

1 837 Ex, Josh Whittier Mid 57.48 3 10

2 701 Curry, Tre Veante Tomlinson Mi 58.28 1 8

3 603 Lindsey, Marco MacArthur Mi 59.95 1 6

4 471 Ladd, Kameron Elgin High S 1:00.76 2 4

5 255 Rinkines, Ratavian Central Midd 1:00.90 3 2

6 119 Rodriquez, Roberto Altus Junior 1:01.10 1 1

7 186 Weldon, Nic Ardmore Midd 1:01.65 1

8 1007 Cable, Keevan Cashe 1:02.62 3

9 425 Tanedo, A.J. Eisenhower M 1:03.36 2

10 181 Sheehy, Brandon Ardmore Midd 1:03.66 2

11 253 Gatliff, Jonathon Central Midd 1:03.78 2

12 176 Riley, Endeavor Ardmore Midd 1:04.58 3

13 311 feilds, evan Del Crest Mi 1:04.65 3

14 380 Wiggins, Trashaun Duncan Middl 1:05.42 4

15 465 Goubeaux, Josh Elgin High S 1:06.48 4

16 658 Harger, Matt Oakdale Midd 1:06.50 2

17 553 Wilson, Conner Harrah Middl 1:08.72 5

18 521 Bastin, Garren Harrah Middl 1:09.37 6

19 871 Boardwine, Blane Pioneer 1:10.42 6

20 784 King, Katrell Western Oaks 1:11.48 3

21 860 Smitherton, Shawn Whittier Mid 1:11.64 5



22 196 Pierce, Jaivon B Altus Juni 1:11.91 4

23 672 Whittington, Robbi Oakdale Midd 1:12.34 6

24 597 Hill, Miguel MacArthur Mi 1:12.91 1

25 800 Sparks, Brandon Western Oaks 1:13.22 6

26 106 Clark, Mitch Altus Junior 1:13.47 4

27 307 bizzell, johnny Del Crest Mi 1:13.72 2

28 117 Palomo, Destin Altus Junior 1:14.83 5

29 191 Canchola, Kamron B Altus Juni 1:16.51 5

30 317 polk, revel Del Crest Mi 1:16.74 4

31 841 Harp, Jack Whittier Mid 1:17.95 5

32 1001 Adams, Cameron Cashe 1:18.85 4

33 913 Howard, Shakel B Tomlinson 1:20.23 1

34 192 Harris, DeSean B Altus Juni 1:21.94 5

-- 780 Haan, Troy Western Oaks NT 6

Boys 800 Meter Run 8th Grade

1 799 Smith, Jermaine Western Oaks 2:22.28 3 10

2 853 Mace, Jacob Whittier Mid 2:23.07 1 8

3 953 Roundle, Santana Millwood Hig 2:24.38 1 6

4 1007 Cable, Keevan Cashe 2:25.55 1 4

5 485 Supo, Edwin Elgin High S 2:28.67 3 2

6 686 Leno, Tyvon Riverside (A 2:28.91 1 1

7 119 Rodriquez, Roberto Altus Junior 2:29.69 1

8 776 Davis, Tyon Western Oaks 2:29.78 2

9 872 Parham, Bradley Pioneer 2:31.45 3

10 486 Supo, Gabriel Elgin High S 2:31.76 2

11 165 Horner, David Ardmore Midd 2:31.96 1

12 374 Seeberger, Jackson Duncan Middl 2:32.48 1

13 673 Wilguess, Landon Oakdale Midd 2:34.03 2

14 611 Thomas, Chenar MacArthur Mi 2:35.46 3

15 470 Knap, Michael Elgin High S 2:35.55 1

16 256 Walker, Treyland Central Midd 2:37.75 1

17 369 Olivo, Mark Duncan Middl 2:38.74 3

18 880 Stewart, Thad Pioneer 2:40.18 3

19 428 Welborn, Chase Eisenhower M 2:41.39 2

20 527 Holman, Waylon Harrah Middl 2:44.78 2

21 553 Wilson, Conner Harrah Middl 2:47.07 1

22 851 Keupen, Timo Whittier Mid 2:49.07 2

23 380 Wiggins, Trashaun Duncan Middl 2:49.22 3

24 246 Brown, Eli Central Midd 2:50.76 3

25 700 Camacho, Brennan Tomlinson Mi 2:51.90 2



26 666 Ryland, Collins Oakdale Midd 2:53.57 3

27 1001 Adams, Cameron Cashe 2:57.38 3

28 664 Paredes, Steven Oakdale Midd 3:01.68 3

29 223 clark, wyatt B Tomlinson 3:04.85 3

30 250 Flores, Brian Central Midd 3:05.85 4

31 1002 Nagh, Anthony Cashe 3:06.30 2

32 939 Tyler, Matthew Elgin High S 3:07.34 4

33 913 Howard, Shakel B Tomlinson 3:09.33 1

34 631 Miller, Dalton Middleberg J 3:17.04 1

35 780 Haan, Troy Western Oaks 3:33.24 2

-- 870 Wicks, Jimmy Pioneer NT 4

Boys 1600 Meter Run 8th Grade

1 109 Esmerado, Guiovann Altus Junior 5:16.95 10

2 853 Mace, Jacob Whittier Mid 5:21.85 8

3 686 Leno, Tyvon Riverside (A 5:28.99 6

4 361 Hicks, Will Duncan Middl 5:39.52 4

5 184 Walabu, Firaol (Mi Ardmore Midd 5:50.20 2

6 374 Seeberger, Jackson Duncan Middl 5:54.85 1

Boys 3200 Meter Run 8th Grade

1 109 Esmerado, Guiovann Altus Junior 11:33.55 10

2 686 Leno, Tyvon Riverside (A 11:50.21 8

3 834 Dunlevy, Nick Whittier Mid 12:38.44 6

4 766 Baker, Myles Western Oaks 12:55.78 4

5 791 Minton, Kaleb Western Oaks 13:51.97 2

6 361 Hicks, Will Duncan Middl 14:35.70 1

7 105 Castro, Jesus Altus Junior 14:43.74

8 625 Comini, Angelo Middleberg J 15:18.44

9 594 Grier, Aaron MacArthur Mi 15:54.06

10 628 Klause, Alex Middleberg J 17:43.57

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 8th Grade

1 708 michael, d d Tomlinson Mi 18.21 1 10

2 110 Esquivel, Johnny Altus Junior 18.66 1 8

3 229 vaugh, tre B Tomlinson 19.92 5 6

4 771 Bradshaw Jr., Dani Western Oaks 19.96 3 4

5 422 Powell, Tahjai Eisenhower M 20.17 5 2

6 872 Parham, Bradley Pioneer 20.18 2 1

7 632 Neff, Colton Middleberg J 20.20 2



8 597 Hill, Miguel MacArthur Mi 20.22 1

9 1035 Dupree, Rashaae Millwood Hig 20.25 1

10 835 Elder, Martin Whittier Mid 20.34 4

11 195 Maldanado, Anthony B Altus Juni 20.59 3

12 197 Williams, Trevor B Altus Juni 20.63 6

13 592 Francois, Tyler MacArthur Mi 20.67 5

14 707 Langford, Samuel Tomlinson Mi 20.76 3

15 379 Weber, Micah Duncan Middl 21.41 3

16 583 Simonton, Kai Heritage Hal 21.42 2

17 466 Hall, Xavier Elgin High S 21.54 4

18 307 bizzell, johnny Del Crest Mi 21.90 2

19 459 Beran, Austin Elgin High S 22.50 6

20 249 Fields, Alex Central Midd 22.65 6

21 306 ayers, jamaree Del Crest Mi 23.34 5

22 611 Thomas, Chenar MacArthur Mi 23.34 3

23 256 Walker, Treyland Central Midd 23.39 1

24 462 Correa, Ray Elgin High S 23.49 5

25 668 Steph, Chandler Oakdale Midd 24.61 4

26 246 Brown, Eli Central Midd 26.03 4

27 626 Johnson, Randy Middleberg J 33.54 4

28 550 Strief, Nathan Harrah Middl 33.58 2

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 8th Grade

1 111 Foye, Hassan Altus Junior 44.88 1 10

2 708 michael, d d Tomlinson Mi 45.06 1 8

3 229 vaugh, tre B Tomlinson 48.28 3 6

4 779 Gooch, Trey Western Oaks 49.92 1 4

5 771 Bradshaw Jr., Dani Western Oaks 49.95 1 2

6 835 Elder, Martin Whittier Mid 50.44 4 1

7 607 Norris, Khalil MacArthur Mi 50.97 3

8 625 Comini, Angelo Middleberg J 51.17 3

9 182 Stoliby, Carmell Ardmore Midd 51.33 2

10 611 Thomas, Chenar MacArthur Mi 51.86 4

11 367 Meacham, Dalton Duncan Middl 52.05 1

12 592 Francois, Tyler MacArthur Mi 52.41 3

13 197 Williams, Trevor B Altus Juni 52.65 4

14 103 Baumgardner, Derek Altus Junior 52.82 5

15 583 Simonton, Kai Heritage Hal 53.00 4

16 632 Neff, Colton Middleberg J 53.24 2

17 379 Weber, Micah Duncan Middl 53.32 1

18 195 Maldanado, Anthony B Altus Juni 53.73 4



19 673 Wilguess, Landon Oakdale Midd 54.74 5

20 463 Duran, Manny Elgin High S 55.39 2

21 466 Hall, Xavier Elgin High S 55.48 4

22 707 Langford, Samuel Tomlinson Mi 55.59 2

23 952 Deason, Kelley Millwood Hig 56.96 2

24 633 Price, Ryan Middleberg J 56.97 2

25 246 Brown, Eli Central Midd 57.28 3

26 668 Steph, Chandler Oakdale Midd 57.35 5

27 656 Dutton, Bowen Oakdale Midd 57.43 5

28 249 Fields, Alex Central Midd 59.00 5

29 459 Beran, Austin Elgin High S 59.21 3

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 46.79 2 20

2 Altus Junior High 'A' 47.24 1 16

3 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 49.06 1 12

4 Whittier Middle School 'A' 49.16 2 8

5 Chickasha Middle School 'A' 50.53 1 4

6 Millwood High School 'A' 50.60 1 2

7 Western Oaks Middle School 'A' 50.68 2

8 Duncan Middle School 'A' 50.73 2

9 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 50.93 1

10 Oakdale Middle School 'A' 52.29 3

11 Elgin High School 'A' 53.03 2

12 Cache Middle School 'A' 53.12 2

13 Pioneer Elementary 'A' 54.69 3

14 Cache Middle School 'B' 55.31 3

-- MacArthur Middle School 'A' DQ 1

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 1:39.51 1 20

2 Altus Junior High 'A' 1:42.02 1 16

3 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 1:42.71 1 12

4 Duncan Middle School 'A' 1:42.93 1 8

5 Whittier Middle School 'A' 1:43.99 2 4

6 Western Oaks Middle School 'A' 1:46.10 3 2

7 Millwood High School 'A' 1:46.73 1

8 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 1:48.93 1

9 B Altus Junior High 'A' 1:52.53 3

10 Cache Middle School 'A' 1:53.82 2



11 Elgin High School 'A' 1:55.90 3

12 Pioneer Elementary 'A' 1:59.47 3

13 Cache Middle School 'B' 2:00.65 3

14 Middleberg Jr. High 'A' 2:28.37 2

-- Oakdale Middle School 'A' DQ 2

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 3:58.55 1 20

2 Altus Junior High 'A' 4:00.40 1 16

3 Whittier Middle School 'A' 4:04.67 1 12

4 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 4:06.86 1 8

5 Millwood High School 'A' 4:06.97 2 4

6 Duncan Middle School 'A' 4:09.38 2 2

7 Elgin High School 'A' 4:17.16 2

8 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 4:18.70 3

9 Eisenhower Middle School 'A' 4:20.48 2

10 Western Oaks Middle School 'A' 4:21.86 1

11 Oakdale Middle School 'A' 4:22.00 2

12 Cache Middle School 'A' 4:24.44 3

13 Middleberg Jr. High 'A' 4:41.36 3

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Altus Junior High 'A' 10:09.85 1 20

2 Ardmore Middle School 'A' 10:26.52 1 16

3 Eisenhower Middle School 'A' 10:30.72 2 12

4 Elgin High School 'A' 10:32.06 1 8

5 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 10:42.50 1 4

6 Oakdale Middle School 'A' 10:50.71 2 2

7 B Altus Junior High 'A' 11:20.89 2

8 Duncan Middle School 'A' 11:36.07 2

9 Middleberg Jr. High 'A' 12:07.79 1

10 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 12:25.07 1

-- Cache Middle School 'A' DNF 2

Boys High Jump 8th Grade

1 177 Roberts, Jordan Ardmore Midd 5-05.00 10

2 414 Harvey, Romio Eisenhower M 5-04.00 8

3 855 Mashburn, Cade Whittier Mid 5-00.00 6

4 1035 Dupree, Rashaae Millwood Hig 4-10.00 4

5 633 Price, Ryan Middleberg J J4-10.00 2



Boys Pole Vault 8th Grade

1 103 Baumgardner, Derek Altus Junior 6-06.00 10

2 191 Canchola, Kamron B Altus Juni J6-06.00 8

3 101 Anthony, Mark Altus Junior 5-06.00 6

Boys Long Jump 8th Grade

1 112 French, Sha'Quan Altus Junior 16-11.00 10

2 604 Love, Anthony MacArthur Mi J16-11.00 8

3 108 Delgado, Roberto Altus Junior 16-05.00 6

4 416 Hoskins, Jelvis Eisenhower M 16-01.00 4

5 632 Neff, Colton Middleberg J J16-01.00 2

6 1034 Dowell, Mo Cashe 15-09.00 1

Boys Shot Put 8th Grade

1 281 Mosely, Clayton Chickasha Mi 40-07.00 10

2 788 Mackey, Garrett Western Oaks 40-03.00 8

3 605 Martin, Landon MacArthur Mi 40-02.00 6

4 165 Horner, David Ardmore Midd 39-07.00 4

5 769 Bradley, Payton Western Oaks 39-02.00 2

6 627 Jolley, Matt Middleberg J 38-10.00 1

Boys Discus Throw 8th Grade

1 165 Horner, David Ardmore Midd 107-07 10

2 483 Rodriguez, Peter Elgin High S 107-03 8

3 1003 Thorne, Nic Cashe 104-10 6

4 627 Jolley, Matt Middleberg J 103-01 4

5 120 Smalling, Colten Altus Junior 102-03 2

6 281 Mosely, Clayton Chickasha Mi 5-04 1

Women - 7th Grade - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Ardmore Middle School 128 2) Elgin High School 74

3) Tomlinson Middle School 58 4) Duncan Middle School 52

5) Harrah Middle School 46 6) Cache Middle School 40

7) Heritage Hall Middle Schoo 37 8) Whittier Middle School 35

9) Lawton Christian School 31 10) Western Oaks Middle Schoo 30.50

11) Chickasha Middle School 29.50 12) B Tomlinson Middle School 29

13) Oakdale Middle School 23 14) Del Crest Middle School 2



Women - 8th Grade - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Central Middle School (Law 92.50 2) Millwood High School 91

3) Eisenhower Middle School 90 4) Del Crest Middle School 82

5) Duncan Middle School 64 6) Elgin High School 59

7) Harrah Middle School 58 8) Oakdale Middle School 21

9) MacArthur Middle School 16 10) Middleberg Jr. High 14

10) Chickasha Middle School 14 12) Tomlinson Middle School 12

13) Ardmore Middle School 9 14) B Del Crest Middle School 8

15) Pioneer Elementary 4 16) B Tomlinson Middle School 3

17) Heritage Hall Middle Schoo 2 17) Whittier Middle School 2

19) Cache Middle School 0.50

Men - 7th Grade - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Duncan Middle School 110 2) Elgin High School 95

3) Ardmore Middle School 94 4) Whittier Middle School 70

5) Eisenhower Middle School 52 6) Heritage Hall Middle Scho 46

7) Riverside (Anad) Junior Hi 28 7) Altus Junior High 28

9) Chickasha Middle School 24 10) Western Oaks Middle Schoo 22

11) B Duncan Middle School 20 12) Oakdale Middle School 10

13) Tomlinson Middle School 8 14) Harrah Middle School 4

14) Pioneer Elementary 4 14) B Tomlinson Middle School 4

17) B Altus Junior High 1

Men - 8th Grade - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Altus Junior High 157 2) Tomlinson Middle School 96

3) Ardmore Middle School 74 4) Whittier Middle School 63

5) Western Oaks Middle School 38 6) MacArthur Middle School 35

7) Duncan Middle School 34 8) Eisenhower Middle School 26

9) Elgin High School 24 10) Millwood High School 16

11) Chickasha Middle School 15 11) Riverside (Anad) Junior H 15

13) B Tomlinson Middle School 12 14) Cache Middle School 11

15) Middleberg Jr. High 9 16) B Altus Junior High 8

17) Central Middle School (Law 7 18) Oakdale Middle School 2

19) Pioneer Elementary 1


